**FORM PTO-1595** 

100824974

**EET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: LEEL112814

1-31-92 N/ 0 8-28-98 10082497	LEI FACILIARI HACINATA CHICC	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Heau-Shan Gao, I-Nan Chang, Tzong-Zeng Wu,     Ya-Ling Liao and Sung-Sheng Hsiung.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Development Center for Biotechnology Address: 81 Chang-Hsing Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	City: Taipei Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>Additional numbers att</li> </ul>	B. Patent No(s).  ached? Yes X No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:July 9, 1998	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Bruce E. O'Connor, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:1</li></ol>	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Diana Sheiness Registration No. 35,356	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Section Signature Signature Date.  ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	039 091	
LEEL/MAINIST DOX.	1998 JWATKINS 00000039	

**REEL: 9429 FRAME: 0065** 

F	or Inventi	ons m	ade	outside	USA	
executed with application						
Atty. Dkt			L	EEL11	2814	
	M#	1	Cli	ent Ref.		

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the sum of Te valuable consideration paid to each	n Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and of the undersigned, to wit:			
	(1) Heau-Shan Gao	(4) Ya-Ling Liao			
Insert Name(s) of inventors	(2) I-Nan Chang	(5) Sung-Sheng Hsiung			
·	(3) Tzong-Zeng Wu	[ ] x box if continued on page 2			
Incom Name (a)	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:				
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(S) and Address(eS)	81, CHANG-HSING STREET, TAIPET, TAIWAN, R.O.C.				
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the United States of America as defir and all applications including any and and reissues thereof; and all resulting	ned in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention d all divisions, continuations, substitutes,			
Title of	Synthetic Peptides for th				
Invention	Trimethylamine (TMA) and Their Detection Method and Device				
NOTE->->-> (A) (Complete line (B) A, B and/or C) (C)	in U.S. Appln No filed AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent				
	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in				
	and to the invention hereby transferre	ed.			
1) Hen - Ihn	DATE SIGNED  GEO. July 1, 1998	<u>WITNESS(ES)</u>			
Name: Jeau-Shan Gao  2) July 2, 1998  Name: I-Nan Chang					
3) Zove Tengo Name: Tzong-Zengo	(1) 2 7 1 2 , 1998				
4) 1 - hug from Name: Ya-Ling Lia	July 1, 1998				
5) Sung-Sheng Name: Syng-Sheng	Hsiung July 9, 1998				

CDC-114 10/92

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [ ] and continue on page 2

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No: LEEL112814

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Heau-Shan Gao, I-Nan Chang, Tzong-Zeng Wu, Ya-Ling Liao and Sung-Sheng Hsiung.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution date: July 9, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Development Center for Biotechnology of Address: 81 Chang-Hsing Street  City: Taipei  Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<b>.</b>				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes XNo				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: July 9, 1998				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Bruce E. O'Connor, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):				
JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:					
original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $8/28/98$				
Registration No. 35,356 Direct Dial (206) 695-1735	Signature Date  Deer of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

**RECORDED: 08/28/1998**